©2012 ... 2025, Kistler Group, Eulachstrasse 22, 8408 Winterthur, Switzerland
Tel. +41 52 224 11 11, info@kistler.com, www.kistler.com
Kistler Group products are protected by several intellectual property rights.
For more details see www.kistler.com.
This information corresponds to the current state of knowledge. Kistler reserves
the right to make technical changes. Liability for consequential damage resulting
from the use of Kistler products is excluded.
Page 1/5

     55278159* **
• Tripod     55247795*
Ordering key video feature upgrade   Type No.
• Upgrade 2875A1 g 2875A11  2875AA
• Upgrade 2875A3 g 2875A31  2875AA
• Upgrade 2875A4 g 2875A41   2875AA
• Upgrade 2875A5 g 2875A41  2875AA
Ordering MARS version upgrade  Type No.
• MARS 4.0 Full/Part g MARS 5.0 Full/ 44002132
Part Version
• MARS 3.0 Full/Part g MARS 5.0 Full/ 2 x 44002132
Part Version
Copyright of the software Type 2875... is by S2P. www.s2p.si
MARS accessories for KiJump Type 9229... &
Quattro Jump Type 9290...
Included accessories
• License on USB key
Optional accessories   Type/Art. No.
• Kistler force plates    9290…
     9229...
• 1-2 cameras (incl. cables)   55174650*
• Tripod     55247795*
Ordering key
Type 2875A
Kistler MARS
Full Version1
   Measurement, Analysis and
   Reporting Software
1
Power & Strength Version1
   Measurement, Analysis and
   Reporting Software
   Power modules only
3
Balance & Stability Version1
   Measurement, Analysis and
   Reporting Software
   Balance modules only
4
KiJump & Quattro Jump Version 2
   Measurement, Analysis and
   Reporting Software
   Support only Type 9290... and
   Type 9229...
5
Video Feature 1
* only compatible from MARS 4.0 with camera feature and
DAQ Type 5695BQ2 or digital force plates
** use camera set 55174650 in combination with Kistler's
DAQ Type 5695BQ2. Use camera set 55278159 in combina-
tion with Kistler's digital force plates.
PC requirements for camera feature*
• OS: Windows 10 or Windows 11 (desktop)
• CPU: Intel core i7with at least 2 GHz
• Memory: 16 GB RAM
• Hard drive: SSD with at least 10GB free space
• Screen resolution: 1920 x 1080 pixels
• 2 USB ports
• Gigabit ethernet port with jumbo packets support
* only when used MARS with cameras
1 supports only DAQ Types 5691/5695
  or digital force plates
2 supports only Quattro Jump Type 9290...
  and KiJump Type 9229...